RESOLUTION NO. 2024-XX

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS WITH ANDERSON BRULE ARCHITECTS FOR THE MAIN LIBRARY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT (LI01001)

WHEREAS, the City has selected Anderson Brule Architects to provide professional design services for the Main Library Improvements; and

WHEREAS, the North County Library Authority has provided funding for the project; and

WHEREAS, this agreement requires City Council approval pursuant to the Los Altos Purchasing Policy.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Los Altos adopt a resolution to:

- 1. Authorize the City Manager to execute the Agreement with Anderson Brule Architects in an amount of \$132,628 and authorize the City Manager to execute a change order not to exceed 10% (\$13,263) of the total contract amount on behalf of the City for the Main Library Improvements Project, and
- 2. Authorize the City Manager to take such further actions as may be necessary to implement the foregoing agreement.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Los Altos at a meeting thereof on the 10th day of December 2024 by the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:	
Attact	Jonathan D. Weinberg, MAYOR
Attest:	
Melissa Thurman, MMC CITY CLERK	